DocuSign Envelope ID: 3618F8D8-BB09-4E04-86BD-3B8904B26781

EXHIBIT E

FORM OF RENEWAL & REPLACEMENT FUND REQUEST
(204969006)

RENEWAL & REPLACEMENT FUND
REQUEST NO. 01222401

This request is being delivered to U.S, Bank National Association, as trustee (the “Trustee”) under
the Amended and Restated Trust Indenture, dated as of June 1, 2013 and effective June 27, 2013, amending
and restating the Trust Indenture, dated as of December 1, 2003 (collectively, the “Indenture”), between
the Downtown Redevelopment Authority (the “Authority”) and the Trustee pursuant to Section [6(b)] of
the Amended and Restated Cash Management and Lockbox Agreement (the “Cash Management
Agreement”) among the Depository Bank, the Trustee, the Authority and Hilton Management, L {the
“Manager”). The Trustee is hereby directed to take the action described herein, Capitalized terms used
herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Indenture or the Cash
Management Agreement.

Pursuant to Section [6(b)] of the Cash Management Agreement and Section 5.11 of the Indenture,
you are hereby authorized and directed to disburse from the Renewal and Replacement Fund the amounts
set forth in Appendix I attached hereto to the persons named therein in payment of Hotel expenditures
permitted to be paid from the Renewal and Replacement Fund under Section B(b)] of the Cash
Management Agreement and Section 5.11 of the Indenture. The total amount to be disbursed pursuant to
this Request from the Renewal and Replacement Fund is $1,000.00

The Manager hereby certifies that (1) the statements made herein are accurate, (2) each such
amount constitutes a proper charge against the Renewal and Replacement Fund, (3) no part of any such
amounts shall be applied to any item which has been previously paid from the Renewal and Replacement
Fund or any other Fund or Account, (4) all conditions precedent to such disbursements have been complied
with and satisfied and (5) all consents, if any, required in connection with the submission hereof have been
obtained and are attached hereto. The Manager further certifies that no Event of Default (as defined in the
Management Agreement) by the Manager has occurred and is continuing nor has the Management

Agreement been terminated.
HILTON me, as Manager
By: /
[

Name: Mike McLeod
Title: General Manager

Dated: 1/22/2024

DOW A o doneamy U PLOPMENT AUTHORITY

e Natasla Kamras

y - BCF&734E40E94AE ...
Name: [Natasha Ramras

Title; Auditing Officer

DRA Board Meeting 2.15.24 City of Vancouver

19



1 Contractor - i Description ef work - L1 Project 77| Ameunt’ | Invoice Daté | | Invoice Number | Request# |- Project type -
tivermore Contractor Fees - August 2023 Lobby s 50000 8/31/2023 6447 1222401 221072 Lobby Remodel
Livermere Contractor Fees - September 2023 Lobby $ 500.00 9/30/2023 6405 1222401 221072 Lobby Remodel
‘Tota] 3 1,000.00

DRA Board Meeting 2.15.24 City of Vancouver 20

18/929¥0689€-A998-7037-6099-8A8481.9¢ Al @dojoauz ubignooQ



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3618F8D8-BB09-4E04-86BD-3B8904B26781

1500 SW First Avenue
Suite 240

Portland, OR 97201
503-892-3002

Downtown Redevelopment Authority invoice number 6447
Krista Liles Date 08/31/2023
PO Box 1995
Vancouver, WA 98668 Project 221072.62 VANCOUVER HILTON -
ADDITIONAL SERVICES
Contract Percent Total Current
Description Amount  Complete Billed Billed
Project Management Services 10,000.00 95.00 9,500.00 500.00
Construction Administration Services 2,000.00 100.00 2,000.00 0.00
Total 12,000.00 95.83 11,500.00 500.00
Invoice total 500.00
Approved by:
Elaine Edgar
Office Manager
Downtown Redeveiopment Authority Involce number 6447 Invoice date 08/31/2023
DRA Board Meeting 2.15.24 Cﬁ?/goefbancouver 21



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3618F8D8-BB09-4E04-86BD-3B8904B26781

1500 SW First Avenue
Suite 240

Portland, OR 97201
503-892-3002

Downtown Redevelopment Authority tnvoice number 6474
Krista Liles Date 09/30/2023
PO Box 1995
Vancouver, WA 98668 Project 221072.02 VANCOUVER HILTON -
ADDITIONAL SERVICES
Contract Percent Total Current
Description Amount  Complete Billed Billed
Project Management Services 10,000.00 100.00 10,000.00 500.00
Construction Administration Services 2,000.00 100.00 2,000.00 0.00
Total 12,000.00 100.00 12,000.00 500.00
invoice total 500.00
Approved by:
Elaine Edgar
Office Manager
{
Downiown Redevelopment Authority Invoice number 6474 Invoice date 09/30/2023
DRA Board Meeting 2.15.24 Cli:"[i)i/ggf‘ﬂlancouver 22



DocuSign Envelope ID: 41683074-2716-4D60-82EE-12CDB6ESA79D

EXHIBIT E

FORM OF RENEWAL & REPLACEMENT FUND REQUEST
(204969006)

RENEWAL & REPLACEMENT FUND
REQUEST NO. 12122301

This request is being delivered to U.S. Bank National Association, as trustee (the “Trustee”) under
the Amended and Restated Trust Indenture, dated as of June 1, 2013 and effective June 27, 2013, amending
and restating the Trust Indenture, dated as of December 1, 2003 (collectively, the “Indenture”), between
the Downtown Redevelopment Authority (the “Authority”) and the Trustee pursuant to Section [6(b}} of
the Amended and Restated Cash Management and Lockbox Agreement (the “Cash Management
Agreement™) among the Depository Bank, the Trustee, the Authority and Hilton Management, L (the
“Manager”). The Trustee is hereby directed to take the action described herein. Capitalized terms used
herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Indenture or the Cash

Management Agreement,

Pursuant to Section [6(b)] of the Cash Management Agreement and Section 5 .11 of the Indenture,
you are hereby authorized and directed to disburse from the Renewal and Replacement Fund the amounts
set forth in Appendix 1 attached hereto to the persons named therein in payment of Hotel expenditures
permitted to be paid from the Renewal and Replacement Fund under Section [6(b)] of the Cash
Management Agreement and Section 5.11 of the Indenture. The total amount to be disbursed pursuant to
this Request from the Renewal and Replacement Fund is $313.64.

The Manager hereby certifies that (1) the statements made herein are accurate, (2) each such
amount constitutes a proper charge against the Renewal and Replacement Fund, (3) no part of any such
amounts shall be applied to any item which has been previously paid from the Renewal and Replacement
Fund or any other Fund or Account, (4) all conditions precedent to such disbursements have been complied
with and satisfied and (5) all consents, if any, required in connection with the submission hereof have been
obtained and are attached hereto. The Manager further certifies that no Event of Default (as defined in the
Management Agreement) by the Manager has occurred and is continuing nor has the Management

Agreement been terminated.
HILTON MANAgG?M?NA, LLC, as Manager
s LA

Name: Mike Niclveod A
Title:  General Manager

Dated: 01/18/2024

DOV Ssaidonea by T LOPMENT AUTHORITY

' Natasla Kamras

y' - BCFG6734E40E94AE...
Name: Natasha Ramras

Title: Auditing Officer

DRA Board Meeting 2.15.24 City of Vancouver



DocuSign Envelope ID: 41683074-2716-4D60-82EE-12CDB6ESA79D

HILTON VANCOUVER WASHINGTO

2023 - CAPITAL PROJECTS:

Description ofwark -~ § .| -

- tnvoiee Nurber

;. Projact#

pretipe

Construction Services Group

Construction Services

Lobby

$ 313.64

12/15/2023

Est. #12

12122301

221072

Lobby Remaodel

Total

L3 313.64

DRA Board Meeting 2.15.24

_ City of Vancouver

24



DocuSign Envelope ID: 41683074-2716-4D60-82EE-12CDB6ESA79D

DecuSign Envelope 1D: AADASBFA-ED37-45A0-84B6-A52FOBO4ESZF

Estimate Number: 12

Project: Lobby Tenant improvements for Hiiton Vancouver Washington

Labor and Materials as of.  11/21/2023
Bid Number: DRA22-1

Revised Contract Amount:
Estimated Completion:

Criginal Bid Amount:
Original Completion Date:
Revised Completion Date:

Subtotal $ T 25123,32585 § 30245 $ 2.123,628.30
Sales Tax 8.7% 3 183,614.33 § 2631 % 183,640,684
Total Amount Earned $ 2,206,940.18 § 32876 § 2,307,268.94
Less Retainage $ 106,166.29 § 1612 & 108,181.41
Total Amount Due $ 2,200,773.89 § 31364 & 2,201,087.53

I, having examined the attached estimate, certify that it is true and correct, that the work was actually performed and material furnished
as therein charged in accordance with the contract, and that the same or any part therein has not been paid. The prevailing rate of
wages has been paid to all workmen, laborers, and mechanics employed by myseif and all subcontractors in the performance of this
contract in accordance with the provision of Chapter 39.12 RCW,

Dosulgned byt

WEM&% Construction Services Group
Contractor 5708 NE 112th Avenue
Vancouver WA 98682
Cohstructien Services Group LLC president
For
12/11/2023
Pate

| certify the attached to be based upon the actual measurements, and to be true and correct.

Ooswigred by: Dacudigred by:
Gl Crummpn—Erale [Nafa-s[m Famaras
‘Project Architect Froject Manager
12/11/2023 12/11/2023

Date Date
Subs

DRA Board Meeting 2.15.24 City of Vancouver 25





